504916499 05/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4963244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMARTVISTA, LLC	04/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEIGH FIBERS, LLC	
Street Address:	100 LEDGEWOOD PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103	
City:	ROCKLAND	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9683345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (964)509-6305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-509-6304

Email: tmonahan@monahanip.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. MONAHAN

Address Line 1: 201 E. PARK AVE.

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGH-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MONAHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Monahan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 8

source=2017 04 19 Certificate of Merger with Mass SOC#page1.tif source=2017 04 19 Certificate of Merger with Mass SOC#page2.tif source=2017 04 19 Certificate of Merger with Mass SOC#page3.tif source=2017 04 19 Certificate of Merger with Mass SOC#page4.tif

PATENT 504916499 REEL: 045815 FRAME: 0159

source=2017 03 17 Agreement and Plan of Merger - SV to Leigh Fibers#page1.tif source=2017 03 17 Agreement and Plan of Merger - SV to Leigh Fibers#page2.tif source=2017 03 17 Agreement and Plan of Merger - SV to Leigh Fibers#page3.tif source=2017 03 17 Agreement and Plan of Merger - SV to Leigh Fibers#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045815 FRAME: 0160

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SMARTVISTA LLC

(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

INTO

LEIGH FIBERS LLC

(a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company)

Pursuant to Section 61 of Chapter 156C of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act (the "Massachusetts LLC Act"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- SmartVista LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office located at 1101
 Syphrit Road, Wellford, SC 29385, (the "Terminating LLC"), is being merged with and
 into Leigh Fibers LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with its office located
 at 100 Ledgewood Place, Suite 103, Rockland, MA (the "Surviving LLC").
- 2. The date of the filing of the Certificate of Organization by the Terminating LLC in the State of Delaware was November 2, 2015. The date of the filing of the Certificate of Organization by the Surviving LLC in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts was July 1, 2014.
- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been authorized, approved and adopted in accordance with the operating agreement of the Terminating LLC, the Massachusetts LLC Act and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Massachusetts LLC Act"). The Agreement and Plan of Merger will be kept on file at the office of the Surviving LLC.
- 4. The surviving entity shall be the Surviving LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, which shall continue in existence as the surviving entity under its present name upon the effective date of this merger, pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts LLC Act and the Delaware LLC Act.
- 5. The merger shall be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC upon request and without cost to any member of the Terminating LLC or to any person holding an interest in the Surviving LLC.

PATENT REEL: 045815 FRAME: 0161 7. The name and business address, if different from the office location, of each manager of the Surviving LLC:

Carl P. Lehner Michael C. Lehner Heidi M. Lehner Paul H. Lehner

8. The name and business address, if different from the office location of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property of the Surviving LLC:

Carl P. Lehner Michael C. Lehner Heidi M. Lehner Paul H. Lehner

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed this _13th day of March, 2017.

LEIGH FIBERS LLC

Name: Donald Bockoven

Title: President

MA SOC Filing Number: 201733566940 Date: 4/19/2017 4:09:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

April 19, 2017 04:09 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

State Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

BY AND BETWEEN

SMARTVISTA LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

AND

LEIGH FIBERS LLC

(a Massachusetts limited liability company)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement") is made and entered into on March 13, 2017, by and between Leigh Fibers LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (the "Surviving LLC"), and SmartVista LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Terminating LLC" and together with the Surviving LLC, the "Parties" and each, a "Party").

- 1. The Terminating LLC shall, pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act (the "Act"), be merged with and into the Surviving LLC, which shall be the surviving entity upon the effective date of the merger and which shall continue to exist as the surviving entity under the present name of the Surviving LLC pursuant to Chapter 156C, Section 59 of the Massachusetts General Laws ("MGL"). The separate existence of the Terminating LLC shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Act and MGL, Chapter 156C.
- The Certificate of Organization of the Surviving LLC upon the effective date of the merger shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Act.
- The officers and managers of the Surviving LLC as of immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to be the officers and directors of the Surviving LLC from and after the Effective Time.
- 4. Each interest of the Terminating LLC shall, at the effective time of the merger, be converted into an equal interest of the Surviving LLC.
- 5. The Terminating LLC and the Surviving LLC hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 6. The manager of the Terminating LLC and the manager of the Surviving LLC, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which

1

shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Agreement or of the merger herein provided for.

7. Each Party agrees to execute such further documents and instruments and to take such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the purposes and intent of this Agreement and the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

[Signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

SMARTVISTA LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company

Name: Donald Bockoven

Title: President

LEIGH FIBERS LLC, a Massachusetts

limited liability company

Name Donald Bockoven

Title: President

67567921v.1

PATENT REEL: 045815 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 05/16/2018